City of Milwaukee



City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Meeting Agenda

JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

ALD. MARK A. BORKOWSKI, CHAIR Ald. Robert J. Bauman, Vice-Chair Ald. Michael J. Murphy, Ald. Mark Chambers, Jr. and Ald. Larresa Taylor

Staff Assistant, Joanna Polanco, 414-286-2366 Fax: 414-286-3456, jpolan@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, Jeffrey Osterman, 414-286-2262, joster@milwaukee.gov

Monda	y, September 11	, 2023 9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>230280</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Mike and Melissa Maure	er.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		\$11,790.88	
2.	<u>220999</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Christine Zuba for prop	perty damage.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		\$1,800.00	
3.	<u>221146</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Catholic Financial Life.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		\$79,500.00	
4.	<u>221222</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Marty Brown for prope	rty damage.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		\$4,200.00	
5.	<u>220751</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Suzette Washington for damage.	or property
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		\$1,043.11	
6.	<u>221404</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Jameka Pitts for prope	erty damage.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		4,420.45	
7.	<u>221743</u>	Resolution relating to the appeal of Katrina Romanello, ag Loss Control, for property damage.	ent for Phoenix
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.	

8.	<u>221145</u>	Resolution relating to the claim of Tom Sowinski.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
		May be placed on file as no longer necessary.	
9.	<u>230606</u>	Resolution directing the Department of Administration-Intergovernmental Relations Division to seek introduction and passage of state legislation protecting the rights of LGBTQ+ individuals and opposing legislation attacking the rights of LGBTQ+ individuals. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Zamarripa and Ald. Dimitrijevic	
10.	<u>230607</u>	Resolution cancelling real estate taxes levied against certain parcels bearing tax key numbers on the 2022 tax rolls, plus interest applicable to date of repayment, if appropriate. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
11.	<u>212043</u>	Substitute resolution relating to an agreement with outside counsel Emile Banks & Assoc. in the matter of Harris v. City of Milwaukee. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
12.	<u>230612</u>	Resolution authorizing settlement of claims in two lawsuits entitled 312 E Wisconsin BLDG, LLC v. City of Milwaukee. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
13.	<u>230537</u>	Resolution authorizing settlement of the lawsuit entitled Dombanee Lincoln (Guardian of Dennis King, Deceased) v. City of Milwaukee, et al., Case No. 21-CV-3502. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
14.	<u>230538</u>	Resolution authorizing settlement of claims in the lawsuit entitled Michael Poe v. City of Milwaukee, Eastern District Federal Court Case Number 22-CV-00880.	

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

15. <u>210409</u> Resolution relative to legislative bills.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

--- AB-350

Extreme risk protection temporary restraining orders and injunctions and providing a penalty.

--- SB-384

Determining the lawful presence of a person arrested for or charged with a crime or certain civil violations.

--- LRB-2484/1 Eligibility for appointment as a law enforcement or correctional officer.

--- LRB-3350/1

Penalties for operating a motor vehicle without a license or after license suspension or revocation and providing a penalty.

--- LRB-0036/1 Impoundment of vehicles used in certain traffic offenses.

The Judiciary and Legislation Committee may convene into closed session on Monday, September 11, 2023, in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, under s. 19.85 (1) (e), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. There will also be discussion under s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., that will include conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved. The committee may then go into open session for its regular agenda.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

NOTA: Para los clientes de cable de Spectrum que deseen ver subtítulos en español, ya están disponibles en el Canal de la Ciudad. En su control remoto de cable Spectrum, presione "MENÚ." Seleccione "SUBTÍTULOS/CAPTIONS." Use la flecha hacia abajo hasta "ESTÁNDAR/STANDARD," luego use la flecha hacia arriba y cambie a "CC3." In the event that Common Council members who are not members of this committee attend this meeting, this meeting may also simultaneously constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of the following committees: Community and Economic Development, Finance and Personnel, Judiciary and Legislation, Licenses, Public Safety and Health, Public Works, Zoning, Neighborhoods & Development, and/or Steering and Rules. Whether a simultaneous meeting is occurring depends on whether the presence of one or more of the Common Council member results in a quorum of the Common Council or any of the above committees, and, if there is a quorum of another committee, whether any agenda items listed above involve matters within that committee's realm of authority. In the event that a simultaneous meeting is occurring, no action other than information gathering will be taken at the simultaneous meeting.

Times for specific agenda items are estimations. If items cannot be heard at their specified times, they will be heard as soon as practicable thereafter.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

City Hall and the Zeidler Municipal Building are accessible by "The Hop" City Hall Stations, the MCTS Green Line, Gold Line, 14, 15, 18, 19, 30, 33, and 57 bus routes. Visit https://www.ridemcts.com/ for more information.

Bike racks are available on Water Street, Market Street, and Broadway, and a Bublr Bike Share station is located on the northeast corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.